

The Corporate Relationship Department, BSE Limited Ist Floor , New Trading Ring Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, **Mumbai 400 001**  National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza" Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra (E) <u>Mumbai 400 051</u>

Scrip Code- 503806

Scrip Code-SRF

SRF/SEC/BSE/NSE

06.09.2019

Dear Sir,

### Press Release

We enclose a copy of the Press Release to be issued by the SRF Limited ("the Company") on 06.09.2019.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for SRF LIMITED

Rajat Lakhanpal Vice President (Corporate Compliance) & Company Secretary  $\frac{k}{2} \psi^{\prime}$ 

Encl: As above

#### SRF LIMITED

Block-C Sector-45 Gurugram 122 003 Haryana India Tel: +91-124-4354400 Fax: +91-124-4354500 E-mail: info@srf.com Website : www.srf.com

Regd. Office : Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor DLF Galleria, Mayur Place Noida Link Road Mayur Vihar Phase-1 Extension Delhi 110091



## For immediate release

# SRF's New Refrigerant Blend is ASHRAE Listed

The first-ever refrigerant from India to receive this certification

Gurugram, September 06, 2019: Indian refrigerant manufacturer SRF Limited says it has obtained ASHRAE (American Society of Heating, Refrigeration, Air-conditioning Engineers) certification for R-467A, its new, low GWP refrigerant blend for stationary air-conditioning applications. It is the first-ever refrigerant from India to have received this certification by the ASHRAE Standards Committee under the Designation and Safety Classification of Refrigerants.

Developed using in-house, patented technology, the new R-467A is a non-toxic, mildly flammable refrigerant designed mainly for use in stationary air-conditioning applications. The product offers superior refrigerant performance and stability and will be marketed under SRF's FLORON<sup>®</sup> brand of refrigerants.

Commenting on this development, Prashant Yadav, president and CEO, Fluorochemicals Business, SRF Limited said, "An approval by the ASHRAE Standards Committee is testimony to the fact that SRF has always been at the forefront of major fluorine-based gas transitions set by international regulations to reduce the global emissions of greenhouse gases. Backed by breakthrough R&D, SRF continues to remain committed to developing the nextgeneration of fluorinated gases that have minimal impact on the environment. We believe that this will provide a good mid term solution and option to our customers globally."

\*\*\*

### **About SRF Limited**

Established in 1970, SRF Limited with an annual turnover of ₹7,541 crore (US\$ 1,077 million) is a chemical based multibusiness entity engaged in the manufacturing of industrial and specialty intermediates. The company's diversified business portfolio covers Specialty Chemicals, Fluorochemicals, Packaging Films, Technical Textiles, Coated and Laminated Fabrics. Anchored by a strong workforce of more than 7,000 employees from different nationalities working across eleven manufacturing plants in India, two in Thailand, one in South Africa and an upcoming facility in Hungary, the company exports to more than 75 countries. Equipped with State-of-the-Art R&D facilities, SRF has filed 170 patents for R&D and technology so far, of which thirty eight have been granted. A winner of the prestigious Deming Prize for two of its businesses namely, Tyre Cord and Chemicals, SRF continues to redefine its work and corporate culture with TQM as its management way.

For further information, please contact: Nitika Dhawan Head of Corporate Communications Mobile – 9910158528 nitika.dhawan@srf.com



## SRF Limited

Corporate Office: Block C, Sector 45. Gurgaon, Haryana-122003 Regd. Office: Unit No. 236 & 237, 2nd Floor, DLF Galleria, Mayur Place, Mayur Vihar Phase I Extn, Delhi- 110 05